
 easy to shape

 �compatible with all SIGA products

 fast drying time

Meltell 300 is a single component elastomeric adhesive sealant curing without isocyanates, used for seam and joint 

sealing on windows, doors and  penetrations for interior and exterior applications. This hybrid technology is paintable 

and is ideal for bonding on different materials such as concrete, wood, aluminum, and polyester. 

Meltell® 300
reliable high-performance sealant

siga.swissStick with us.

CHARACTERISTICS

Packaging

Cartridge - 10.48 f l. oz  
(310  mL)

Sausage pack - 20.28 fl.oz 
(600 mL)  

Product color White, Black

Movement capability ± 25%

Application temperature range
14° F to +104° F / 
-10° C to + 40° C 

High-performance, single-component, fast-curing hybrid sealant



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

All SIGA products are backed by a 10-Year Limited Warranty. Refer to siga.swiss for complete details.   
We want you to maximize SIGA’s performance potential on your project. Contact one of our Application 
Advisors for support, from architectural detail review to jobsite training for installers.
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siga.swissStick with us.

•	Cut sealant nozzle at a 45 degree angle 
to approximate joint width

•	Remove / smooth out excess sealant 
with caulking tool

•	Apply Meltell generously on sealant 
backer support in window connection 
joint

•	How it should look

rule of thumb:
•	joint width 1/4"–1/2"	 width : depth = 1 : 1
•	joint width > 1/2"	 width : depth = 2 : 1 / 3 : 1
•	ideal joint width	 1/2" –1-1/2"
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Meltell®

Reliable high-performance sealant
for connection joints of windows, doors and facades, leaks and penetrations
for inside & outside 

Der sichere Hochleistungs-Dichtstoff
für Anschlussfugen von Fenstern, Türen und Fassaden, Leckagen und Durchdringungen
im Innen- & Aussen-Bereich  

Cut the sealant nozzle back to approx. joint 
width (with 10 mm joints approx. 10 mm 
diameter) 

1. 2. Meltell generous with excess material 
insert in window connection joint 

Excess Meltell with extractor tool 
remove/smooth out 

3. 4. How it should look – window connection joint 
sealed and smoothed

2-flank adhesion Joint geometry

a

flank 1 and flank  2
backfill material e.g. PE round cord
building structure
window frame

a
b
c
d

a

b

d c

sealant

rule of thumb:
• joint width 6 – 10 mm width : depth = 1 : 1
• joint width > 10  mm width : depth = 2 : 1 / 3 : 1
• ideal joint width 10 – 35 mm

width

depth

width [mm] depth [mm]

6 6

8 8

10 10

15 8

20 10

25 12

30 15

35 18

For internal use only!
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a  � �flank 1 and flank  2
b  � �sealant backer support
c  � �building structure
d  � �window frame

Joint  
WIDTH
(inches)

1/4"

5/16”

1/2”

5/8”

3/4”

1”

1-1/2”

1/4"

5/16”

1/2”

5/16”

3/8”

1/2”

3/4”

Joint  
DEPTH
(inches)


